Bid Tabulations SID 570 - Blondo Ridges 2024 Park Improvements

				Lakeview Construction 8080 Burr Oak Dr		Armodus, LLC 1620 IA-183		Dostals Construction Co, Inc. 13680 S. 220th St			
Dist. III	P t. C			Plattsmouth, NE 68048		Mondamin, IA 51557		Gretna, NE 68028		II. II B. II.	• • • • •
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	6' x 5" Concrete Sidewalk with Subgrade Prep and Backfill	981	SF	\$7.00	\$6,867.00	\$11.00	\$10,791.00	\$8.50	\$8,338.50		\$0.00
2	6" Fiber Mesh 300 Concrete with 6" Aggregate Base (Pickleball Court)	3,960	SF	\$9.65	\$38,214.00	\$13.00	\$51,480.00	\$11.00	\$43,560.00		\$0.00
3	Construct 7" PCC Pavement with Integral Curb and Gutter (Parking Lot)	1,624	SF	\$9.00	\$14,616.00	\$12.00	\$19,488.00	\$12.00	\$19,488.00		\$0.00
4	Construct Retaining Wall (Next to Pickleball Court)	160		\$65.00	\$10,400.00	\$58.00	\$9,280.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00		\$0.00
5	Pickleball Court Nets and Posts	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
6	Parking Lot Striping	1	LS	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
7	42" Tall Black Vinyl Standard Chain Link Fence (Pickleball Court)	56	LF	\$96.00	\$5,376.00	\$96.00	\$5,376.00	\$65.00	\$3,640.00		\$0.00
8	6' Tall Black Vinyl Standard Chain Link Fence (Pickleball Court)	46	LF	\$130.00	\$5,980.00	\$135.00	\$6,210.00	\$80.00	\$3,680.00		\$0.00
9	10' Tall Black Vinyl Standard Chain Link Fence (Pickleball Court)	126	LF	\$170.00	\$21,420.00	\$175.00	\$22,050.00	\$142.00	\$17,892.00		\$0.00
10	Install Chain Link Fabric on Inside of Courts	360	LF	\$10.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$360.00	\$37.00	\$13,320.00		\$0.00
11	Full Depth Saw Cut and Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	92	LF	\$12.00	\$1,104.00	\$20.00	\$1,840.00	\$7.00	\$644.00		\$0.00
12	Relocate or Remove and Dispose Existing Park Tree	13	EA	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00		\$0.00
13	Construct Existing Park Tree Protection Fence	12	EA	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$600.00		\$0.00
14	Seed All Disturbed Areas - Type A	0.4	AC	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
15	Mat All Disturbed Areas - North American Green	1,936	SY	\$1.50	\$2,904.00	\$1.80	\$3,484.80	\$2.00	\$3,872.00		\$0.00
16	Construct City of Omaha 12" Concreted Flared End Section	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00
17	Construct Nyloplast 2' x 3' Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
18	Construct 12" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	35	LF	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$85.00	\$2,975.00		\$0.00
19	Install 4" Perforated Subdrain Pipe	70	LF	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00		\$0.00
20	Install 18" Nyloplast Drain Basin with Standard Cover	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
21	Relocate Existing Riser Structure	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
22	Relocated Irrigation Heads and Valve Boxes Located within Basin Area	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
23	Relocated Exiting Round Rail Fence	100	LF	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00
24	Remove and Dispose or Re-Use Existing 10' Tall Black Vinyl Standard Chain Link Fence	58	LF	\$15.00	\$870.00	\$20.00	\$1,160.00	\$15.00	\$870.00		\$0.00
25	Remove and Dispose Existing Rip-Rap	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		\$0.00
26	Remove and Dispose Existing Concrete Turret	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00
27	Remove and Dispose Existing 12" Drain Pipe	68	LF	\$15.00	\$1,020.00	\$20.00	\$1,360.00	\$15.00	\$1,020.00		\$0.00
28	Remove and Dispose Existing 4" Perforated Subdrain Pipe	35	LF	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$15.00	\$525.00		\$0.00
29	Site Grading (Net Fill)	1,033	LY	\$35.00	\$36,155.00	\$25.00	\$25,825.00	\$35.00	\$36,155.00		\$0.00
30	Construct Silt Fence	375	LF	\$2.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$1,125.00	\$5.00	\$1,875.00		\$0.00
31	Install Transitional Mat	50	SF	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$600.00		\$0.00
32	Install Concrete Washout	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
33	Install Construction Entrance	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-33, INCLUSIVE)				\$187,646.00		\$206,329.80		\$206,404.50**		\$0.00	

Est. Start Date: 5/1/2025

Est. Start Date: TBN

Est. Start Date:

Bid Date: 12/12/2024 E&A Project No. 2014.084.010 Engineer's Est: \$250,000.00 Page 1 of 1

Est. Start Date: 5/15/2025
*CORRECTED EXTENSION
**CORRECTED TOTAL BASE BID